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VERSION 90 x 90 PVT

GRIS C13 E

NOIR C13 E

GRIS C11576E

NOIR C11576E

GRIS C13818E

NOIR C13809E

GRIS C13823E

NOIR C13824E

 CODE COLIS (Voir repères en page 2)

 PACKAGE CODES (See marks on page 2)

 REF. BULTOS (Ver pg. 2 para listado de bultos)

 CODE SET (zie blz. 2)

 CODERING VERPAKKING (zie omschrijving op pagina 2)

 PAKETCODES (siehe Kennzeichnungen auf Seite 2)

REP

B

A

C

REC602

E

D
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Version Noire

AA X1

BOND07 CHE02

X3AB

EQU24

X3AC

RON51

X2AFX3AE

P134

X2AD

PPL1318

X2AH

VIS231

X3AG

SET169

AI

MIT89

AJ

VIS215

AK X1

6189

X1AN

KIT202

X1AMX1AL

KIT201

AO X1

6232

AP

Lg=1937mm

X1

Lg=1996mm P133

6232

X1

Lg=1941mm

X3

Lg=1941mm

Version Grise

X0Version Noire

Version NoireX0

Version Grise

X0
Version Grise

Ø3.5

Ø4

 45 

16  

 5,20 

 19 

DES1367D
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 16 

M4

 8 

 32 

Ø3.5

 9,50 

 16 

M5

 12 

 5,20 

PPL1284
PPL1282

PPL1285

PPL1283

 80 

 600 

VER4973

M10

Ø3.5

BA X3

ECR46 EQU50

X3BB

VIS229

X3BC

RON02

X2BF

VIS53

X2BE

PIN07

X2BD

X1BI

VIS07

X2BH

ECR09

X2BG

VIS237

BJ X1 BK X1

P125

BL X8

X1BO

J757

X1BN

6233

X2BM

Lg=746mm Lg=735mm

X4

VIS214

BP

Lg=739mm

X3BQ

RON34

X3
Version Grise

Version Noire
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Version Noire

CR

Version Grise

X0

CA
X1

KIT76 PPL1222

X1
CB

PPL1223

X1
CC

FLEX05

X1
CF

6240

X2
CE

PPL1225

X10
CD

X1
CI

VIS240

X1
CH

FIX48

X1
CG

PGN50

CJ
X1

CK
X1

CL
X1

SET125

Lg=1980mm

AI158Lg=1940mm

X1

Lg=1876mm

CM

AI159

CN

J677

X1

PPL1141

X1
CO

Lg=1911mm

JOI296

X1
CP

X1
CQ

P124Lg=1925mm BUT20

X4

Version Noire

X0

Version Grise

M5

 10 

PPL1280

PPL1281
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JOI283

RON49

FORET01

T15CLE11
T20CLE07
T25CLE12

JOI223 ENT15

VIS262

M5

M4

Ø3mm

X1X1

DA

P110

DB

Lg=739mm

X1 DC

DE DF DG

X1

DI

X1

DH

X1X1X1

X1X1 DJ

DL X0DK X0 DM
X1 X1

X0X0

Version Noire

Version Grise

Version Noire

Version Grise

Version Noire

Version Grise

Version Noire

Version Grise

Version Grise

Version Noire

X0

Version Grise

X0

Version Noire

Version Noire

X0Version Grise

X1

X1
Version GriseX0
Version Noire

RON34 VIS114

ECRORD

KIT204FORET02PPL550

CAC22-1

DODN

DQ

VIS226

DP

ECR14

DR

X1X1

X1

17  

 6,20 

M6

 25 

 20 

12  

 5,20 

Ø8

 30 
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JOI187

DVX1DU

Le quantità fornite sono le quantità necessarie al montaggio. I sacchetti forniti contengono pezzi supplementari.

Die Mengenangaben beziehen sich auf die für die Montage nötigen Teile. Eventuell weitere beigepackte Teile ignorieren.d

De aangegeven aantallen zijn bestemd voor de montage. De bijgeleverde zakjes bevatten extra onderdelenn

CAC22-2

X1DT

RON64

fLes quantités données sont les quantités utiles au montage. les sachets fournis contiennent des pièces supplémentaires.
gThe quantities given are what are required for the installation. There may be some surplus in the package provide.
eLas cantidades indicadas son las cantidades necesarias para el montaje. Las bolsitas incluidas contienen piezas suplementarias.
i

X1

f Matériel nécessaire g Tools required e Herramientas necesarias
iMateriale necessario n Benodigd gereedschap d Benötigte Werkzeuge

Ø6mm

112

35

10
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Anweisungen für die Installation auf verstellbaren Füßen

f Pose directe au sol : suivre la notice
g Direct installation on the floor : Follow the instructions
e Instalación directa al suelo : Continuar las instrucciones
i Installazione diretta a terra : Continua le istruzioni
n Installatie rechtstreeks op de grond : Volg de handleiding
d Direkte Installation am Boden : Folgen Sie genauestens der Anleitung

f Pose sur pieds : voir la notice spécifique à la pose des pieds
g Installation on adjustable feet : See the specific instructions for the
installation of adjustable feet
e Instalación sobre pies ajustables : Consulte las instrucciones
específicas para la instalación de los pies ajustables
i Installazione su piedi regolabili : Vedere le istruzioni specifiche per
l'installazione dei piedini regolabili
n Installatie op stelpoten : Zie de specifieke instructies voor de
installatie op stelpoten
d Installation auf verstellbaren Füßen : Beachten Sie die spezifischen

DV

A

AA
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RECT. 110X80

RECT. 120X90

CARRE 90X90 1/4 RD 90X90

RECT. 160X80

RECT. 170X80
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12



 Y1 
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2
 

Ø 6 mm
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AB

AG

AC

BQ

BA

DC
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3

4
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AK

AI

AI

AH
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CF

CG
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2

1

3

DM

DM

DM

DM

DMDM

f Sérigraphie à l'extérieur

g Screen printing on the outside

e Impresión en el fuera

i Serigrafia esterna

n Glas-print aan buitenzijde

d Siebdruck außen
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DM

DM

DM

DM
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5

5A
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CO

1
AN

1

AP

2

AN AD APAE

2
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 1
8
9
2
m

m
 

5

BB

BC

!

BB

BC

CO vx

f Régler puis verrouiller
g Adjust and lock

e Ajustar y bloquear
i Regolare e bloccare
n Afstellen vervolgens

vast zetten
d Einstellen und Festziehen

1
f Repérer à l'aide de AP

g Scribe with AP

2  -27mm 

Ø 6 mm

3

AC AB

4

AG

BQ

BA

DC
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C

f Sérigraphie à l'extérieur

g Screen printing on the outside

e Impresión en el fuera

i Serigrafia esterna

n Glas-print aan buitenzijde

d Siebdruck außen

BE
BF

BG

BD

AF
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 +
27mm 

1

f Repérer à l'aide de AO

g Scribe with AO

!

vx

AC
AB

4

AGBQ

BA

3
Ø 6mm

DC
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BD
3

BI

DR

DQ

DP

DT

3
BD

1

BH

2

DO

DN

 85 
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fEn butée
gIn abutment

eEn pilar
iFino alla fine

nTot aan het einde
dBis zum Ende

1

CM

3

AO

AE
2

D

AO

DES1367D
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CI

AO

CI

Intérieur Inside
Interior Interno

Binnenkant Innen

Profondeur de percage 18mm Maximum

Drilling depth of 18mm maximum

 Profundidad de perforación: 18 mm máximo

 Profondità della foratura massimo 18mm

 Perforatie maximaal 18 mm diep

Bohrtiefe von maximal 18mm

CI

DB

DC

Intérieur Inside
Interior Interno

Binnenkant Innen

DES1367D
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BP

DC

BO/BJ
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!

2

1

3

BL

BN

BM

BJ

CR

BM

BN

BL

BJ
CR

DC

BM

BN

     

f Attention :
Sens de montage

g Warning :
Mounting direction

e Atención :
Dirección de montaje

i Attenzione :
Direzione di montaggio

n Waarschuwing :
Montagerichting

d Achtung :
Montagerichtung
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AJ

DC
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BL

CH
CB

BO

BM

BM

CG

CH

CB

BO

BMBL

CR

CG
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E

CL

DC
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CB

1

2

21

CB

CC

CH

DC

Intérieur Inside
Interior Interno

Binnenkant Innen E

Intérieur Inside
Interior Interno

Binnenkant Innen

Intérieur Inside
Interior Interno

Binnenkant Innen
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 X1 
 X2 

CP

CN

 X2  X1 + 4mm 

 X1 + 4mm  X2 

CK

 Affleurant

 Flush

 Rubor

 Lavare

 Uitstekend

 Bündig

CN

Intérieur Inside
Interior Interno

Binnenkant Innen

Intérieur Inside
Interior Interno

Binnenkant Innen

Intérieur Inside
Interior Interno

Binnenkant Innen
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BK

CQ

AP
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X10

CD

X10X10

DES1367D

44



CE

CE
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FRANCE

UK

020 8842 0033

IRELAND

DEUTSCHLAND

ITALIA

ÖSTEREICH

SCHWEIZ

ESPANA

NEDERLAND

BELGIË

SAV

SERVICE HELPLINES

ASSISTENZA POST-VENDITA

SERVICIO POSTVENTA

04697 33102

+49 (0) 6074 / 30928 0

(0382) 6181

+43 1 710 60 70

(01) 748 17 44

93 544 60 76

+31 475 487 100

+31 475 487 100

BELGIQUE

+31 475 487 100

963 19 40, 773 67 22
POCC RN

02 40 21 29 45
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